505727463 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 **EPAS ID: PAT5774274** Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN THOMELE	10/03/2019
JASON KNIGHT	10/03/2019
SCOTT D. SHINKLE	10/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIG SAUER, INC.			
Street Address:	72 PEASE BOULEVARD			
City:	NEWINGTON			
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE			
Postal Code:	03801			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29702503	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-622-8456

Email: jjudkins@finchmaloney.com FINCH & MALONEY PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 50 COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIG00017USC1 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** ROSS K. KRUTSINGER, REG. NO. 67,393 SIGNATURE: /ross k krutsinger/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIG00017USC1 - Assignment Updated Exec#page1.tif source=SIG00017USC1 - Assignment Updated Exec#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050747 FRAME: 0697 505727463

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I the undersigned hereby assign to Sig Sauer, Inc., having a place of business at 72 Pease Boulevard, Newington, New Hampshire, 03801, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

BASEPLATE FOR AN AMMUNITION MAGAZINE

Filing date: _	August 20,	2019	Application 1	Number:	29/702503	
divisionals, as Patent of the	nd renewals United State hich may be	of and substitutes to and of countries f	for said applicat oreign thereto in	ion for said	ntinuations, continuations-in-part (C d Letters Patent, and any and all La e right of priority under the Internati or reexaminations, or extensions of	etters iona
the term or te	yed by Sig S rms for whi	sauer, Inc., its succ ch said Letters Pate	essors, assigns, int respectively	nominees c may be gra	te for Letters Patent in any country, to legal representatives, to the full entented, reissued or extended, as fully signment, and transfer not been made	id of
executed and each time a re desirable to pe Sauer, Inc., it Inc., or to its Letters Patent divisionals, co generally to	will not exe quest is mad erfect the fith a successors nominee, all to testify entire attentions, do everythin a to obtain an	cute any agreement e, and without undu e to said invention(s assigns, nominees known facts respectin any legal proces CIPs, reissue and fong possible to aid and enforce, for its on	in conflict here the delay, execute to or improveme or legal represe ting said invent edings, to sign oreign application Sig Sauer, In	with, and and delive and delive nt(s), said a ntatives, ar ion(s) or it all lawfulens, to maker, its sue	erest herein assigned, and that I have I further covenant and agree that I is all such papers as may be necessare application and said Letters Patent to ad I agree to communicate to Sig Samprovement(s) said application and papers, to execute all disclaimers all rightful oaths and declarations, excessors, assigns, nominees and lepatent protection for said invention(s	will, y or Sig uer, said and and egal
aforesaid, to is for said invent	country or c sue to Sig S ion(s) or im	ountries foreign to t auer, Inc., as assig provement(s), inclu-	he United States nee of the entire ding any and all	whose dut right, title Letters Pa	Frademarks of the United States and y it is to issue patents on application and interest, any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may ance with the terms of this Assignment	s as tent
Date Assignme	ent Signed:	10/1/19		2	Adrian Thomele	
Date Witness S	ligned:	10/3/19		(iei (Witness signature]	

PATENT REEL: 050747 FRAME: 0698

AliCla Ouellette
[Witness Printed Name]

Docket No. SIG00017USC1

Page 2 of 2

Date Assignment Signed:

10/3/19

Jason Knight

Date Witness Signed:

10,04-2019

[Witness signature]

Scort D. SHINGLE
[Witness Printed Name]

Date Assignment Signed:

10.03.2019

Date Witness Signed:

Jan W. +

[witness signature]

[Witness Printed Name]

PATENT REEL: 050747 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 10/17/2019